

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INSURANCE FIRE PREVENTION

500 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243 615-532-3589 / FAX 615-741-4000

Sent via email

March 22, 2022

Re: Volunteer Firefighter Equipment and Training Grant Program Solicitation 33501-222518

Dear Applicant,

Thank you for submitting an application in response to Solicitation 33501-222518 regarding the Volunteer Firefighter Equipment and Training Grant. The State has completed its evaluation of all applications, and the subject procurement records are open for public inspection. The following applicants were determined to have met the mandatory requirement items as set forth in the Technical Response and Evaluation Guide of the Solicitation and selected by the grant award selection committee to be considered for award of grant funds:

Big Sandy Volunteer Fire Department

Bledsoe County Volunteer Fire Department District 5 (Rigsby Volunteer Fire Department)

City of Pikeville Volunteer Fire Department

Campbell County Rural Fire Service

Watauga Volunteer Fire Department

East 52 Fire Department

Moss Volunteer Fire Department

East Clay Volunteer Fire Department

Hermitage Springs Volunteer Fire Department

City of Celina Fire Department

Parrottsville Volunteer Fire Department

Cosby Volunteer Fire Department Inc.

Grassy Fork Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Del Rio Volunteer Fire Department

DeKalb Co Volunteer Fire Department

Fowlkes Fire Department

Gallaway Fire Department

Allardt Volunteer Fire Department

Fentress County Fire Department

Jamestown Fire Department

Rutledge Volunteer Fire Department

Tusculum Volunteer Fire Department

Tracy City Volunteer Fire Department

East Hamblen County Volunteer Fire Department

Treadway Volunteer Fire Department

Bolivar Fire Department

Grand Junction Volunteer Fire Department

Savannah Fire Department
Hardin County Fire Department
Church Hill Fire Department
Lakeview Volunteer Fire Department
Stanton Fire Department
Henderson County Fire Department
Pleasantville Volunteer Fire and Rescue
Granville Co-Op Volunteer Fire Department
White Pine Volunteer Fire Department
Shady Valley Volunteer Fire Department
West Lauderdale County Fire
Gates Fire Department

Henning Fire Department

Ethridge Volunteer Fire Department

Jasper Fire Department

Whitwell Volunteer Fire Department

Englewood Rural Fire Department

Selmer Fire Department

Monroe Tri-Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

Montgomery County Fire Service

Joyner Volunteer Fire Department

Wartburg Volunteer Fire Department

Hornbeak Volunteer Fire Department

Timothy Volunteer Fire Department

Lobelville Volunteer Fire Department

Perry County Rescue Squad

Seventh District Volunteer Fire Department

Mid-County Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

South Scott County Fire Department

Gilt Edge Volunteer Fire Department

Unicoi Volunteer Fire Department

Collins River Volunteer Fire Department

North Warren Fire Department Inc

Sharon Fire Department

Dresden Fire Department

This Notice is NOT an acceptance of any offer, and the State retains the right to reject any application. In accordance with the subject solicitation and Tennessee law, this Notice shall <u>not</u> create any right, interest, entitlement or claim on the part of the above-named or any offeror. No offeror shall acquire any such right unless and until a contract is properly executed and approved, in accordance with applicable Tennessee laws and regulations.

Your interest in the Volunteer Firefighter Equipment and Training Grant Program is sincerely appreciated. We encourage you to respond to future solicitations and contract opportunities with the State of Tennessee. If you have questions, please contact me at Ben.Conrady@TN.gov or (615)-253-7271.

Sincerely,

Ben Conrady Ben Conrady

Associate General Counsel